H.R. No. 2695

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The Texas House of Representatives is proud to 2 recognize Andrew Carroll Boening upon the receipt of his bachelor 3 of arts from The University of Texas at Austin; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Boening began working as an intern, and through
his exemplary service in the office of State Representative Betty
Brown quickly distinguished himself; and

7 WHEREAS, Joining the staff, Mr. Boening has performed his 8 duties with skill and commitment, and he is indeed deserving of 9 special recognition for his numerous contributions; and

10 WHEREAS, Mr. Boening arrived early in the morning for 11 appropriations committee meetings and stayed late into the evening 12 throughout the 80th legislative session, all while completing his 13 final semester at The University of Texas; and

14 WHEREAS, Mr. Boening has demonstrated dedication and 15 enthusiasm in the performance of his responsibilities, and his hard 16 work has benefited many people; now, therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas 18 Legislature hereby commend Andrew Carroll Boening for his service 19 as an administrative aide and on his graduation from The University 20 of Texas at Austin and extend to him sincere best wishes for the 21 future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for Mr. Boening as an expression of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Brown of Kaufman

1

H.R. No. 2695

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2695 was adopted by the House on May 25, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House